## **Introduction**

## Delhi Skill and Entrepreneurship University (DSEU) Overview

The Delhi Skill and Entrepreneurship University (DSEU) was established under the DSEU Act, 2020, to provide quality education and training in various skill-based disciplines. The University operates under the powers and functions outlined in the DSEU Act, 2020, which are designed to promote skill development, entrepreneurship, and innovation.

## **Powers and Functions**

The University is empowered by the provisions of the DSEU Act, 2020, which include:

- 1. **Academic Governance:** The University has the authority to design and implement academic programs, including setting curricula, assessment methods, and awarding degrees and diplomas.
- 2. **Administrative Functions:** DSEU manages its administrative affairs, including the appointment of faculty and staff, establishment of departments and centers, and ensuring smooth operation of its campuses.
- 3. **Financial Management:** The University has the power to manage its finances, including budgeting, fundraising, and allocation of resources for various projects and initiatives.
- 4. **Monitoring and Reporting:** DSEU is responsible for ensuring compliance with statutory requirements, maintaining transparency, and preparing annual reports on its activities.

## **Decision-Making and Compliance**

The decisions of the University authorities, as per the DSEU Act, 2020, are final and binding. The University ensures adherence to the rules and regulations laid down in the Act and is committed to providing a conducive environment for skill development and entrepreneurship.